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No. NIPERK/Rectt.-PV/2023/03             Date: 12-09-2023  

 
NOTICE 

(Employment Notification No: NIPER-K/09/2023 Dated: 23.04.2023) 
 

The list of Eligible/Provisionally Eligible/In-eligible candidates for the 
recruitment of Teaching and Non-Teaching Posts is published below. The eligibility 
of the candidates has been determined on the basis of the applications (Hard Copy 
only) received and subject to verifications of originals of age, educational 
qualifications, experience and category (wherever applicable).   

 
The date and time of the written test/skill test/interview will be published 

on the website only and the candidates are instructed to attend the written 
test/skill test/interview (in Physical mode) at NIPER Kolkata only. The syllabus for 
the written test/skill test and examination pattern will be published shortly in the 
website. The In-eligible candidates can send their claim if any for eligibility on or 
before 17-09-2023 (05:00 PM) with supporting documents to the email ID 
niperkrectt@niperkolkata.ac.in .   

 
The supporting documents should be as per the application already 

submitted and no new information or documents will be accepted. The 
Provisionally Eligible candidates also instructed to submit the required documents 
as mentioned in notification on or before 20-09-2023 (05:00 PM) and the 
provisionally eligible candidates will be confirmed on verification of the documents 
and full-filling the eligibility conditions of Educational Qualification, Experience 
and Category.  
 
Post Code: T-01, Professor (by Deputation) (Natural Products) 
  

Sl. No. 
Application No. 
(NIPERK/2023/) 

Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible/ Not 

Eligible 

Reasons for Provisional Eligibility/ 
Ineligibility 

1 TP/1/19/33 Not Eligible 
Experience not from desirable institution 
& Inadequate experience 

2 TP/1/63/65 Not Eligible 
Experience not from desirable institution 
& specialization not from desirable area 

3 TP/1/64/48 Not Eligible PG not from appropriate branch 

  

 

राçĚȣय औषधीय ͧश¢ा एवं अनुसंधान संèथान कोलकाता 
औषधीय ͪवभाग, रसायन एवं उव[रक मंğालय, भारत सरकार 

National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Kolkata 
Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Govt. of India 

Chunilal Bhawan, 168, Maniktala Main Road, Kolkata – 700 054, West Bengal. 
Website: www.niperkolkata.edu.in      Email: niperkrecruitment2020@gmail.com; Tel: 033-23200086 
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Post Code: T-02, Professor (by Deputation) (Pharmacology & Toxicology) 
  

Sl. No. 
Application No. 
(NIPERK/2023/) 

Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible/ Not 

Eligible 

Reasons for Provisional Eligibility/ 
Ineligibility 

1 TP/2/36/1 Not Eligible 
Inadequate Experience and experience 
not from desirable institution 

2 TP/2/39/37 Not Eligible 
Experience not from desirable 
Institution 

3 TP/2/63/40 Not Eligible 
Experience not from desirable 
Institution & specialization not from 
desirable area. 

 
 
 
Post Code: T-03, Associate Professor (Pharmaceutical Analysis) 
  
Recruitment is cancelled due to administrative reasons. The post may be re-
advertised in due course. 

 
Post Code: T-04, Assistant Professor (Pharmacology & Toxicology) 
  

Sl. No. 
Application No. 
(NIPERK/2023/) 

Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible/ Not 

Eligible 

Reasons for Provisional Eligibility/ 
Ineligibility 

1 TP/4/16/1 Not Eligible 
PG and PhD not from appropriate 
branch & OBC certificate is not in 
current format 

2 TP/4/43/17 Not Eligible 
PG and PhD not from appropriate 
branch 

3 TP/4/45/69 Eligible ___ 

4 TP/4/85/69 
Provisionally 

Eligible 
Subject to submission of current OBC 
certificate 

 
Note: Post Code T-04 shall be readvertised due to non-availability of sufficient 
applicants.  
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Post Code: T-05, Assistant Professor (Pharmaceutical Analysis) 
  

Sl. No. 
Application No. 
(NIPERK/2023/) 

Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible/ Not 

Eligible 

Reasons for Provisional Eligibility/ 
Ineligibility 

1 TP/5/7/79 Eligible __ 

2 TP/5/17/74 Eligible __ 

3 TP/5/22/28 Not Eligible 

PhD with preceding degree in 
appropriate branch is not fulfilling 
eligibility criteria & not fulfilling Age 
limit eligibility criteria. 

4 TP/5/23/15 Eligible __ 

5 TP/5/25/79 Eligible __ 

6 TP/5/26/28 Eligible __ 

7 TP/5/29/67 
Provisionally 

Eligible 

Subject to submission of appropriate 
experience certificate(s) or valid proof(s) 
mentioning/demonstrating duration of 
work experience. 

8 TP/5/32/36 Not Eligible Not fulfilling Age limit eligibility criteria. 

9 TP/5/34/67 Not Eligible 
PhD with preceding degree in 
appropriate branch is not fulfilling 
eligibility criteria. 

10 TP/5/35/28 Not Eligible 
PhD with preceding degree in 
appropriate branch is not fulfilling 
eligibility criteria. 

11 TP/5/50/67 
Provisionally 

Eligible 

Subject to submission of appropriate 
experience certificate(s) or valid proof(s) 
mentioning/demonstrating duration of 
work experience. 

12 TP/5/54/42 Eligible __ 

13 TP/5/60/55 
Provisionally 

Eligible 

Subject to submission of appropriate 
experience certificate(s) or valid proof(s) 
mentioning/demonstrating duration of 
work experience. 

14 TP/5/62/61 Not Eligible 
PhD with preceding degree in 
appropriate branch is not fulfilling 
eligibility criteria. 

15 TP/5/66/63 
Provisionally 

Eligible 

Subject to submission of appropriate 
proof(s) mentioning / demonstrating 
duration of PhD tenure. 

16 TP/5/69/74 Not Eligible 
PhD with preceding degree in 
appropriate branch is not fulfilling 
eligibility criteria. 

17 TP/5/76/85 Eligible __ 

18 TP/5/78/74 Not Eligible 
PhD with preceding degree in 
appropriate branch is not fulfilling 
eligibility criteria. 

19 TP/5/84/79 Not Eligible 
Relevant documents are not available for 
scrutiny. 
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Post Code: NT-01, Guest House and Hostel Supervisor 
  

Sl. 
No. 

Application No. 
(NIPERK/2023/NT/) 

Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible/ Not 

Eligible 

Reasons for Provisional Eligibility/ 
Ineligibility 

1 1/28/35 Eligible - 

2 1/29/22 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

3 1/31/30 Not Eligible 
No relevant experience (Only 
Administrative Experience) 

4 1/34/32 Not Eligible 
No relevant experience (Accounts related 
Experience) 

5 1/37/267 Not Eligible No relevant experience and Overage 

6 1/38/79 Eligible - 

7 1/55/67 Not Eligible 
No relevant experience (Only 
Administrative Experience) 

8 1/57/173 Not Eligible 
No relevant experience (Accounts related 
Experience) 

9 1/58/35 Not Eligible 
No relevant experience (Only 
Administrative Experience) 

10 1/66/62 Not Eligible 
No relevant experience (Only 
Administrative Experience) 

11 1/71/79 Not Eligible 
No relevant experience (Working as 
Assistant Teacher) 

12 1/76/67 Not Eligible 
No relevant experience (Only 
Administrative Experience) 

13 1/78/77 Eligible - 

14 1/79/79 Eligible - 

15 1/95/100 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

16 1/99/80 Eligible - 

17 1/102/250 Eligible - 

18 1/116/196 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

19 1/119/140 Eligible - 

20 1/120/100 Not Eligible 
No relevant experience (Only sales 
related experience) 

21 1/123/140 Eligible - 

22 1/140/242 Eligible - 

23 1/149/140 Not Eligible 
Experience is not from reputed 
institution 

24 1/159/173 Not Eligible Not proof of relevant experience 

25 1/160/260 Eligible - 
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26 1/173/250 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

27 1/174/173 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

28 1/178/242 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

29 1/179/175 Not Eligible Over-age and No relevant experience 

30 1/189/235 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

31 1/201/210 Not Eligible Insufficient experiences  

32 1/209/196 Not Eligible No specific experience 

33 1/217/220 Not Eligible Inadequate Experience 

34 1/219/210 Not Eligible Inadequate Experience 

35 1/225/220 Not Eligible 
Experience is not from reputed 
institution. 

36 1/234/226 Not Eligible Experience not in relevant field 

37 1/247/267 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

38 1/249/249 Eligible - 

39 1/259/250 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

40 1/260/260 Not Eligible No proof of experience 

41 1/266/261 Eligible - 

42 1/271/298 Not Eligible Over-age and No relevant experience 

43 1/286/292 Eligible - 

44 1/291/267 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

45 1/297/292 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

46 1/310/315 Eligible - 

47 1/314/313 Not Eligible No relevant experience 

48 1/21/1 Not Eligible Over- age and No relevant experience 

 

Post Code: NT-02, Scientist/Technical Supervisor Grade II 
  

Sl. 
No. 

Application No. 
(NIPERK/2023/NT/) 

Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible/ Not 

Eligible 

Reasons for Provisional Eligibility/ 
Ineligibility 

1 2/10/46 Eligible -- 

2 2/12/288 Eligible -- 

3 2/22/1 Eligible -- 

4 2/33/91 Eligible -- 

5 2/45/23 Eligible -- 

6 2/62/46 Eligible -- 

7 2/64/231 Eligible -- 

8 2/65/63 Eligible -- 

9 2/69/147 Eligible -- 
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10 2/72/99 Eligible -- 

11 2/74/194 Eligible -- 

12 2/75/281 Eligible -- 

13 2/84/314 Eligible -- 

14 2/89/66 Eligible -- 

15 2/96/231 Eligible -- 

16 2/98/91 Eligible -- 

17 2/101/99 Eligible -- 

18 2/110/112 
Provisionally 

Eligible 
Subject to submission of Ph. D. Thesis 
Submission Certificate 

19 2/111/102 Eligible -- 

20 2/142/112 Eligible -- 

21 2/155/147 Eligible -- 

22 2/188/181 Eligible -- 

23 2/190/262 Eligible -- 

24 2/192/231 Eligible -- 

25 2/199/231 Eligible -- 

26 2/200/206 Eligible -- 

27 2/202/242 Eligible -- 

28 2/221/231 Eligible -- 

29 2/222/208 Eligible -- 

30 2/230/223 
Provisionally 

Eligible 

Subject to submission of documentary 
evidence for Date of Birth, Educational 
Qualification (All) and Experience 
Certificate. 

31 2/232/246 Eligible -- 

32 2/233/242 Eligible -- 

33 2/242/256 Eligible -- 

34 2/245/242 Eligible -- 

35 2/253/246 Eligible -- 

36 2/254/258 Not Eligible 
Less Experience (M. Sc. Certificate not 
submitted) 

37 2/255/254 
Provisionally 

Eligible 
Subject to submission of documentary 
evidence for Experience Certificate. 

38 2/257/256 Eligible -- 

39 2/261/258 
Provisionally 

Eligible 
Subject to submission of M. Sc. 
Certificate 

40 2/275/283 Eligible -- 
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41 2/280/273 Eligible -- 

42 2/282/281 Not Eligible No Work Experience submitted. 

43 2/287/283 Eligible -- 

44 2/288/299 
Provisionally 

Eligible 
Subject to submission of M. Sc. 
Certificate 

45 2/303/299 Eligible -- 

46 2/309/315 Eligible -- 

47 2/313/304 
Provisionally 

Eligible 
Subject to submission of M. Sc. 
Certificate 

48 2/314/314 
Provisionally 

Eligible 
Subject to submission of Experience 
Certificate indicating tenure. 

 
Post Code: NT-03, Public Relation Officer 
  

Sl. 
No. 

Application No. 
(NIPERK/2023/NT/) 

Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible/ Not 

Eligible 

Reasons for Provisional Eligibility/ 
Ineligibility 

1 3/19/1 Not Eligible 
Less experience in relevant area as per 
the advertisement  

2 3/55/69 Not Eligible 
Less experience in relevant area as per 
the advertisement 

3 3/57/228 Not Eligible 
Less experience in relevant area as per 
the advertisement 

4 3/77/151 
Provisionally 

Eligible 

Subject to production of Caste Certificate 
in prescribed format as given in the 
advertisement 

5 3/93/69 Not Eligible 
Less experience in relevant area as per 
the advertisement 

6 3/131/114 Not Eligible 
Less experience in relevant area as per 
the advertisement 

7 3/208/151 
Provisionally 

Eligible 
Subject to production of relevant 
experience certificates 

8 3/316/313 
Provisionally 

Eligible 
Subject to production of No Objection 
Certificate from the present employer 

 
 
 

 
             Sd/- 

Registrar In-charge 


